The Corporation of the City of Kenora
By-law Number 166 - 2024

A By-law to Establish a Schedule of Rates to be used in Connection
with the Lake of the Woods Cemetery

Whereas the Lake of the Woods Cemetery in the City of Kenora is owned by the
Corporation of the City of Kenora; and

Whereas the Cemeteries Act, (Revised,) R.S.0. 1990, Chapter C-4, provides that an
owner of a cemetery may make by-laws for regulating the operation of the cemetery;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as
follows:

1. That the attached Lake of the Woods Cemetery Schedule of Rates be hereby

adopted.

2. That By-Law Number 35-2022, as amended, of the City of Kenora is hereby
repealed.

3. That this By-Law shall come into force and be in effect upon its passing.

By-law read a First and Second Time this 17t day of December, 2024

By-law read a Third and Final Time this 17t" day of December, 2024

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-

Andrew Poirier, Mayor

Heather L. Pihulak, City Clerk



Lake of the Woods Cemetery — Schedule of Rates

Interment [l Rights

Single Grave $1,120.00
Cremated Remains Plot $ 540.00
Family Columbarium Headstones (4 crypts) $1,082.50
Columbarium One

- Bottom 2 Rows $1,112.50

- Middle 2 Rows $1,310.00

- Top 3 Rows $1,632.50
Columbarium Two

- Bottom 2 Rows $2,042.50

- Top 4 Rows $2,162.50
Private Columbarium $ I $550.00
Crypt Plots

- Single Plot $2,207.50

- Double Plot $4,415.00
New Plots with Concrete Foundation Surcharge $ 300.00
Opening and Closing Rates
Full Burial

- Summer $ 902.50

- Winter Insert below Columbarium: $1,142.50
Cremated Remains Double Columbarium $270.00 | $ 540.00

Double Cremated Remains Il

Columbarium Insert below Double Columbarium:

Late Working Charge / Hr. Crypt $450.00

Saturday Rates (interment fee+)
- Full Burial
- Cremated Remains Under Saturday Rates (add):
- Columbarium ., — Crypt $300 extra

812.50
180.00
150.00

300.00 extra
300.00 extra

Disinterment Fees

$
$
$
$ 600.00 extra
$
$
2

x Opening/ Closing Rate

Inscription Fee

For Columbaria Only $ 842.50
Marker Care and Maintenance

Flat Marker $ 100.00
Upright Monument (to 4ft height or width) $ 200.00
Upright Monument (over 4ft height or width) $ 400.00
Foundation Preparation

Flat Marker $ 90.00
Upright Monument (to 4ft height or width) $ 120.00
Upright Monument (over 4ft height or width) $ 240.00
Bench $ 165.00
Headstone Installation (By City)

Flat Marker $ 60.00
Upright Monument (to 4ft height or width) $ 120.00
Upright Monument (over 4ft height or width) $ 180.00
Name Searches

Per Individual Name $ 11.00
Miscellaneous Rates

Rough Box — Handling Fee $ 120.00
Vault — HandlirgFee $ 240.00
Administration Fee (per contract) $ 27.50
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Cemetery Tours

Regular Day Tours per person $3.25
Night Tours per person $5.50
School Tours No Charge
Tours on Request

- Regular Hours $55.00 +

- Per person $3.25

- Saturday or Evening Hours $110.00 +

- Per person $5.50

** All fees are subject to H.S.T. where applicable.




